
 

Term dates 23/24 

Shalom Noam Primary School Term Dates 2023/24 
 

Autumn Term: Monday 4 September to Thursday 21 December 2023 (68 days) 

Inset Friday 1 September 

Term Starts (Reception-Year 6) Monday 4 September 

Term Starts for Nursery  Tuesday 5 September 

השנה ראש ערב  -school finishes at 12.30 Friday 15 September 

גדליה  צום - 9.45-3.30 Monday 18 September 

כּיפּור יום  – School Closed Monday 25 September 

School starts at 9.45 Tuesday 26 September 

closedSchool - סוכות  Friday 29 September - Monday 9 October incl. 

Half term-School closed Friday 17 November- Tuesday 21 November incl. 

Parent Consultation evening 

- school finishes 3.30 

Wednesday 22 November 

Tuesday 28 November 

Chanuka-school finishes at 3.30 Thursday 7 December - Thursday 14 December 

Last day of term- school finishes at 12.30  Thursday 21 December 

Fridays:  8, 22 Sept: 3.15      13, 20, 27 Oct: 2.00     Nov and Dec: 12.30 

 

Spring Term: Wednesday 3 January to Tuesday 16 April 2024 (68 days) 
Term Starts Wednesday 3 January 

Twilight inset. School open as usual. Monday 8 January 

Half term Sunday 11 February–Friday 16 February incl. 

Parent Consultation evening 

- school finishes 3.30  
Wednesday 6 March 

Tuesday 12 March 

 school finishes 3.30 Thursday 21 March -תענית אסתר 

 Monday 25 March 10.00-1.00 -שושן פורים   

Bank holiday-school closed Friday 29 March-Monday 1 April incl. 

Last day of term- school finishes at 12.30 

(no lunch) 

Tuesday 16 April 

Fridays:  Jan and Feb: 12.30   March till end of term: 2.15     

 

Summer Term: Friday 3 May to Thursday 25 July 2024 (54 days) 
Term starts Friday 3 May 

Bank Holiday-school closed Monday 6 May 

Twilight inset. School open as usual. Monday 13 May 

KS2 SATS 13-16 May 

Bank holiday-school closed Monday 27 May 

Erev Shavuos- School finishes at 12.30 Tuesday 11June 

 school closed Wednesday 12 June-Monday 17 June incl- שבועות

Last day of term-School finishes at 12.30 Thursday 25 July 

Inset 12.30-4.00 Thursday 25 July 

Inset Friday 26 July 

Fridays: 3.15 

 
Inset- Monday 2 September 2024 

School starts for children: Tuesday 3 September 2024 


